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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of Ormet) 
Primary Aluminum Corporation for ) 
Approval of a Unique Arrangement with ) Case No. 09-119-EL-AEC 
Ohio Power Company and Columbus ) 
Southern Power Company ) 

MOTION OF INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO 
FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER 

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule 4901-1-24(D), Ohio Administrative Code 

("O.A.C."), the Industrial Energy Users-Ohio ("lEU-Ohio") respectfully requests that the 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio ("Commission") issue a protective order for the 

identified portions of the Initial Brief of lEU-Ohio filed on September 9, 2013 in this 

proceeding for the reasons set forth in the attached Memorandum in Support. 

Respectfully submitted. 
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BEFORE 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of Ormet) 
Primary Aluminum Corporation for ) 
Approval of a Unique Arrangement with ) Case No. 09-119-EL-AEC 
Ohio Power Company and Columbus ) 
Southern Power Company ) 

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT 

With this motion, lEU-Ohio has filed its Initial Brief in a redacted form and in an 

unredacted form under seal. By this motion, lEU-Ohio requests confidential treatment 

of the unredacted portions filed under seal. Ormet Primary Aluminum Corporation 

("Ormet") has designated information contained in these portions of the Initial Brief as 

confidential and competitively sensitive and produced the information subject to a 

protective agreement between Ormet and lEU-Ohio. lEU-Ohio takes no position as to 

whether the information is a confidential trade secret under Ohio law, but files this 

Motion for Protective Order and Memorandum in Support pursuant to a protective 

agreement executed by lEU-Ohio and Ormet. 

WHEREFORE, lEU-Ohio respectfully requests that this Motion for Protective 

Order be granted for the reasons set forth herein. 

Respectfully submitted. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Motion of Industrial Energy Users-

Ohio for Protective Order and Memorandum in Support was served upon the following 

parties of record this 9th day of September 2013, via electronic transmission, hand-

delivery or first class mail, postage prepaid. 
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Frank P. Darr 

Clinton A. Vince, Counsel of Record 
Dan Barnowski 
William D. Booth 
Emma F. Hand 
Scott M. Richardson 
SNR Denton 
1301 K Street NW 
Suite 600, East Tower 
Washington, DC 20005 
clinton.vince@snrdenton.com 
dan.barnowski@snrdenton.com 
William.booth@snrdenton.com 
emma.hand@snrdenton.com 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
Vorys, Safer, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 E. Gay Street 
PO Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43216-1008 
mhpetricoff@vorys.com 
smhoward@vorys.com 

O N BEHALF OF O R M E T PRIMARY 
ALUMINUM CORPORATION 

Steven T. Nourse 
American Electric Power 
Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29*̂ ^ Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-2373 
stnourse@aep.com 

O N BEHALF OF OHIO POWER COMPANY 

David F. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dboehm@BKLIawfirm.com 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 

O N BEHALF OF THE OHIO ENERGY GROUP 
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Bruce J. Weston 
Consumers' Counsel 
Maureen R. Grady, Counsel of Record 
Edmund "Tad" Berger 
Assistant Consumers' Counsel 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3485 
grady@occ.state.oh.us 
berger@occ.state.oh.us 

O N BEHALF OF THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO 
CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 

Richard L. Sites 
General Counsel & Senior Director of 
Health Policy 
Ohio Hospital Association 
155 East Broad Street, 15*'' Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3620 
ricks@ohanet.org 

Thomas J. O'Brien 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
tobrien@bricker.com 

Mark S. Yurick 
Taft, Stettinius & Hollister 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215-4213 
myu rick@taftlaw. com 

O N BEHALF OF THE K R O G E R COMPANY 

J. Thomas Siwo 
Maria J. Armstrong 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
tsiwo@bricker.com 
marmstrong@bricker.com 

ON BEHALF OF THE O M A ENERGY GROUP 

ON BEHALF OF OHIO HOSPITAL 
ASSOCIATION 

Jay E. Jadwin 
American Electric Power Service 
Corporation 
155 Nationwide Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43215 
ieiadwin@aep.com 

ON BEHALF OF AEP RETAIL ENERGY 
PARTNERS LLC 

Gretchen L. Petrucci 
Vorys, Safer, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 E. Gay Street 
PO Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43216-1008 
glpetrucci@vorys.com 

ON BEHALF OF UNITED STEELWORKERS 
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Thomas W. McNamee 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street, 9*" Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us 

ON BEHALF OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES 
COMMISSION OF OHIO 

Sarah Parrot 
Attorney Examiner 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
sarah.parrot@puc.state.oh.us 
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